Fees 15,188   - 53,242   -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
In thousands of Malawi Kwacha

102 Annual Report 2017

CDH Investment Bank Limited

34. 	 PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS

	� During the year, it was determined that interest receivable on financial assets, loans and advances and interest
in suspense were incorrectly presented in the financial statements for years ended 31 December 2015 and 2016.
These corrections have been effected as prior period errors in accordance with IAS 8 as follows:

	 §	� Interest receivable on financial assets was erroneously presented in loans and advances to customers and
interest receivable on loans and advances to related party was erroneously presented in other assets.

	 §	� Interest in suspense relating to loans and advances to customers was erroneously presented in other liabilities
and accruals.

Details of the adjustments in the account balances and impact of each line of the financial statements is detailed below:

Consolidated Consolidated

2016
As previously

reported

Impact of
Adjustments

2016
 As restated

2015
As previously

reported

Impact of
Adjustments

2015
As restated

Financial assets at FVTPL - 10,685,308 10,685,308 1,472,386  18,528 1,490,914

Financial assets held to
maturity 47,134,552  (10,685,308) 36,449,244  14,862,083 443,813  15,305,896

Loans and advances to
customers 10,631,438  (187,379)  10,444,059 12,091,076 (549,658) 11,541,418

Loans and advances to
related parties  2,697,695   183,203  2,880,898  1,313,612  -   1,313,612

Other assets 368,247  (183,203) 185,044   311,573   - 311,573

Other liabilities and
accruals (461,918) 187,379 (274,539) (649 847)  87,317 (562,530)

- - - - - -

Separate Separate

Financial assets at FVTPL   -  10,685,308  10,685,308  1,472,386 18,528  1,490,914

Financial assets held to
maturity 47,134,552  (10,685,308) 36,449,244 14,862,083  443,813 15,305,896

Loans and advances to
customers  10,631,438  (187,379)  10,444,059 12,091,076 (549,658)  11,541,418

Loans and advances to
related parties 2,697,695  183,203   2,880,898  1,313,612   -  1,313,612

Other assets 368,233  (183,203)  185,030   307,070   - 307,070

Other liabilities and
accruals  (461,918)  187,379 (274,539)  (646,883)   87,317 (559,566)

- - - - - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
In thousands of Malawi Kwacha

103Annual Report 2017

CDH Investment Bank Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
In thousands of Malawi Kwacha

35. 	 CAPITAL COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

	� The Bank conducts business involving acceptances, guarantees, performance bonds and indemnities. The majority
of these facilities are offset by corresponding obligations of third parties.

	� The contractual amounts of the Bank’s off balance sheet financial instruments that commit it to extend credit to